

Date: 14th July, 2017

Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Mu	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited ing Department roz Jeejeebhoy Tower, n Floor, Dalal Street nbai – 400 001 Company Code: 531543
--	---

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to **Regulation 29(2) and 29(3)** of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, this is to kindly inform you that we have received an intimation (for acquisition of 20,000 equity shares) from Mr. Amit Agrawal, belonging to Promoter/Promoter Group, holding 38,34,200 equity shares of **Jindal Worldwide Limited** (BSE Scrip Code: 531543) prior to such acquisition, alongwith the enclosed attachments.

You are kindly requested to acknowledge and update the same into your records.

Thanks & Regards For Jindal Worldwide HMEDA **CS Kiran Geryani** (Company Secretary)

Encl: A/A

MR. AMIT AGRAWAL

"Jindal" Opp-Ketav Petrol Pump, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015

Date: 14th July, 2017

To,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Company Code: JINDWORLD

The Director/ Compliance Officer Jindal Worldwide Limited "Jindal House", Opp. D-mart I.O.C. Pertrol Pump Lane Shivranjani Shyamal 132 Ft. Ring Road Ahmedabad - 380015 The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Listing Department Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Company Code: 531543

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to **Regulation 29(2) and 29(3)** of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, I, **Mr. Amit Agrawal**, belonging to Promoter/Promoter Group of **Jindal Worldwide Limited** (BSE Scrip Code: 531543) holding 38,34,200 equity shares, hereby disclose the relevant information of acquisition of 20,000 equity shares, in the enclosed prescribed format.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

(Mr. Amit Agrawal)

Encl: As Above

MR. AMIT AGRAWAL

"Jindal" Opp-Ketav Petrol Pump, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015 Phone No.-9712908933

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) & 29(3) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

lame of	the Target Company (TC)	M/s Jindal World							
Name (s) of the acquirer/ seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/ seller Whether the acquirer/ seller -belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Mr. Amit Agrawal (PAN - :AEFPA6451G) Acquirer Yes Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited							
					Details o	f the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
					Before t	he acquisition/ Sale under consideration, holding of :			
					a)	Shares carrying voting rights	38,34,200	19.12%	Nil
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	10,47,400	5.22%	Nil					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil					
e)	Total (a+c+d)	38,34,200	19.12%	Nil					
	of acquisition/sale			A171					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	20,000	.099%	Nil					
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil					
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	20,000	.099%	Nil					
	ne acquisition/sale, holding of:		(
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	38,54,200	19.22%	Nil					
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	10,47,400	5.22%	Nil					
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil					
e)	Total (a +c+d)	38,54,200	19.22%	Nil					
Mode	of acquisition-/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	Open Market							

Bon

MR. AMIT AGRAWAL

"Jindal" Opp-Ketav Petrol Pump, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015 Phone No.-9712908933

transfer etc).	46
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	12 th July,2017 (Trade Date)
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 20,05,20,400/- (2,00,52,040 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 20,05,20,400/- (2,00,52,040 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 20,05,20,400/- (2,00,52,040 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under SEBI (LODR) 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Mr. AMIT AGRAWAL) PROMOTER(JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED)

PLACE: AHMEDABAD DATE: 14th July, 2017